

| Turn | Next | Road                    | Total |
|------|------|-------------------------|-------|
| R    | 0    | R South Barker Avenue   | 0.02  |
| R    | 0.36 | R Emerson Street        | 0.38  |
| R    | 0.48 | R Irvington Avenue      | 0.86  |
| L    | 0.06 | L Broadway Avenue       | 0.92  |
| R    | 0.03 | R South Tekoppel Avenue | 0.95  |
| R    | 1.38 | R West Franklin Street  | 2.33  |
| L    | 0.5  | L North Barker Avenue   | 2.83  |
| L    | 0.2  | L Mount Vernon Avenue   | 3.03  |
| R    | 0.19 | R Harmony Way           | 3.22  |

| Turn  | Next | Road                         | Total |
|-------|------|------------------------------|-------|
| SR    | 0.25 | Sharp R West Maryland Street | 3.47  |
| R     | 0.27 | R North Sonntag Avenue       | 3.74  |
| L     | 0.2  | L Mount Vernon Avenue        | 3.94  |
| uturn | 0.48 | Around at Pizza King         | 4.42  |
| L     | 0.22 | L West Franklin Street       | 4.64  |
| S     | 0.1  | Follow Franklin up the hill  | 4.74  |
| L     | 0.17 | L North Barker Avenue        | 4.91  |
| R     | 1.12 | R into Howell Park           | 6.03  |